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HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4232
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011
HEALTH OF POLICE PERSONNEL
Veljibhai Jat Poonamben

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether as per survey conducted recently the police personnel of various States and ranks are suffering from major ailments and physically and mentally unfit to discharge their duties;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereon;

(c) whether the Central Government has issued any advisory to different States for taking adequate steps for improving the health of police personnel in their respective States; and

(d) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b) : Information about any such survey on State police personnel is not available in the Ministry of Home Affairs.

(c) to (d): A project on 'Physical & Mental Health' of police personnel is under formulation by National Police Mission of Bureau of Police Research & Development (BPR&D) which will suggest some measures to redress the stress and service related tension among the police personnel at all levels.
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